01pm			
	10-06-2000 Attorney Docket Number <u>8265-329</u> 101480926 <u>Attorney Docket Number</u> <u>8265-329</u> <u>1</u> ARKS		
Washington	n, DC 20231 ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Roy B. NELSON and David Howard NELSON	Name: <u>Nestec S.A.</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 🛚 No	Address: <u>Avenue Nestlé 55, 1800 Vevey</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country (if other than USA): Switzerland		
<sup>™</sup> Assignment □ Merger	Country (it other than USA): <u>Switzerfallu</u>		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name			
D Other			
Execution Date: August 4, 2000 and July 24, 2000			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/598,715	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No 🛛		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	<ul> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.</li> </ul>		
	8. Deposit account number: <u>16-1150</u>		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoinis a true copy of the original document.Nanda K. Alapati39,893Name of Person SigningReg. No.Signature	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy August 10, 2000 Date Busines including cover sheet: 3		
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet: 3		
Commissioner of Patents of	th required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignment on, D.C. 20231		

10/05/2000 NTHAI1 00000319 161150 09598715

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011125 FRAME: 0363

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Roy B. NELSON, a citizen of the United Kingdom, and David Howard NELSON, a citizen of the United Kingdom, ASSIGNORS, residing at 396, Huntington Road, GB - York, YO 3 19 HP, United Kingdom, and 6, Brecks Close, Barley View, Wigginton, GB - York Y032 2TW, United Kingdom, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in DEVICE FOR MAKING MOLDED CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

🛚 which is executed on 🔤 even date herewith or 🗆 \_\_\_\_\_

which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds us docket no. 8265-329
 which was filed on , Application No.

WHEREAS, NESTEC S.A., a company existing under the laws of Switzerland having a place of business at Avenue Nestlé 55, 1800 Vevey, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

Date	4th AUGUST 2000	0 R.b.laso	L.S.
Date		Roy B. NELSON	

On this 44 day of 4 day of 2000, before me, a witness, personally appeared, Roy B. NELSON to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who

DCI - 258839.1

PATENT REEL: 011125 FRAME: 0364 signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

.

.

S.~. Berkett

Witness.

Date	24	JULY	, 2000	D	helt	L.S.
				David Howard NELSON	•	

On this  $\underbrace{\bigcirc}_{i \in I} \underbrace{\forall}_{i \in I} day$  of  $\underbrace{\neg}_{i \in I} \underbrace{\neg}_{i \in I}$ 

S.r. Report

Witness.

DCI - 258838.1